10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING A REVISED SCHEDULE Resolution No.

OF FEES FOR THE AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

1. Resolution No. 04-314 of the Board of Supervisors is hereby rescinded as of
July 1, 2008.

2. Pursuant to the authority of the Food and Agricultural Code, Sections 5202, 6303, 11734,
11923, 12034, 15204, 29044, 29201, 29209, 42793 and the Business and Professions Code,
Section 12210.5, the Board of Supervisors adopt fees as set forth in Exhibit A attached
hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes.

3. These fees shall be effective July 1, 2008.
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of

Santa Barbara, State of California, this day of , 2008,

by the following votes:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ATTEST:
BY: CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Chair, Board of Supervisors
BY:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Auditor-Controller County Counsel



