1 2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA STATE OF CALIFORNIA
3 4	IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING A REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
5	IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:
6	1. Resolution No. 04-314 of the Board of Supervisors is hereby rescinded as of
7	July 1, 2008.
8	2. Pursuant to the authority of the Food and Agricultural Code, Sections 5202, 6303, 11734,
9	11923, 12034, 15204, 29044, 29201, 29209, 42793 and the Business and Professions Code,
10	Section 12210.5, the Board of Supervisors adopt fees as set forth in Exhibit A attached
11	hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes.
12	3. These fees shall be effective July 1, 2008.
13	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of
14	Santa Barbara, State of California, this day of, 2008,
15	by the following votes:
16	AYES:
17	NOES:
18	ABSENT:
19	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ATTEST:
20	BY: CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Chair, Board of Supervisors
21	BY: Deputy
22	Deputy
23	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
24	Auditor-Controller County Counsel